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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
      

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 
      

INTEL CORPORATION, 
Petitioner, 

v. 
FG SRC LLC, 
Patent Owner. 

      

Patent No. 7,149,867 
      

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. RAJESH K. GUPTA 
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 In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53 and an agreement between the parties, 

Patent Owner FG SRC LLC (“SRC”) hereby provides notice to the Petitioner Intel 

Corporation (“Intel”) that it will conduct a remote/virtual deposition of Dr. Rajesh 

K. Gupta on June 22, 2021, beginning at 11:00 AM EST (10:00 AM CST).  The 

deposition will take place using a video-conferencing platform. 

 The deposition will also be conducted before an officer who is authorized to 

take testimony under 35 C.F.R. § 23.  The officer will record the deposition by 

stenographic means.   

Respectfully submitted, 
/s/ Jay P. Kesan     
DiMuroGinsberg, PC- 
DGKeyIP Group 
Jay P. Kesan 
Reg. No. 37,488 
Cecil E. Key  
Henning Schmidt 
1750 Tysons Blvd., Suite 1500 
Tysons Corner, VA 22102 
Phone: 703-289-5118 
jkesan@dimuro.com 
ckey@dimuro.com 
hschmidt@dimuro.com 
 

  

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

mailto:jkesan@dimuro.com
mailto:ckey@dimuro.com
https://www.docketalarm.com/


Paper No. 29 
June 18, 2021 

 
Michael W. Shore 
mshore@shorechan.com 
Alfonso G. Chan 
achan@shorechan.com 
Ari B. Rafilson 
arafilson@shorechan.com 
SHORE CHAN DEPUMPO LLP 
901 Main Street, Suite 3300 
Dallas, Texas 75202 
Telephone: 214-593-9110 
Facsimile: 214-593-9111  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e)(4) and 42.25(b), the undersigned certifies 

that on May 18, 2021, a complete copy of Patent Owner’s Notice of Taking 

Deposition of Dr. Rajesh Gupta was filed electronically through the Patent Trial 

and Appeal Board’s PTABE2E System and provided, via electronic service, to 

the Petitioner by serving the correspondence address of record as follows: 

Brian C. Nash, brian.nash@pillsburylaw.com 
PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP 
401 Congress Avenue, Ste. 1700 
Austin, Texas 78701 
 
Evan Finkel, evan.finkel@pillsburylaw.com 
PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP 
725 South Figueroa Street, Ste. 2800 
Los Angeles, CA 90017-5406 
 
Matthew W. Hindman, matthew.hindman@pillsburylaw.com  
PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP 
2550 Hanover Street 
Palo Alto, CA 94304 

 
        /s/ Jay P. Kesan    

Jay P. Kesan 
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